	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	2	. ••	
	REFERENCE : 410813 11	654A		
1	AUTHORIZATION : Patricia	Print		
	COST LIMIT : \$ 160.00	M.		
ORDER DATE :	August 9, 2001			
ORDER TIME :	1:31 PM			
ORDER NO. :	410813-005	10000	4527741-	· 4
CUSTOMER NO:	11654A			2.1
	Is. Maria Acosta Ioltzman, Equels & Furia			
S	601 South Bayshore Drive uite 600 liami, FL 33133		OI AUG SECREI FALLAH	
	DOMESTIC FILING		SSE 9	
NAME :	FLORIDA FIRE SHIELD, LL	C	PH 3: 4 P	
	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
CERTI	LES OF INCORPORATION FICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHI LES OF ORGANIZATION	P	ECEIVED NG -9 PM 3. 11 N OF CORPORATION	
PLEASE RETUR	N THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF 1	FILING:	OR AT	
XX CERT	IFIED COPY N STAMPED COPY		KOI.	:

- -

Ś

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FLORIDA FIRE SHIELD, LLC

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be **FLORIDA FIRE SHIELD, LLC** (the "Company").

ARTICLE II Principal Place of Business

134 Dockside Terrace Weston, Florida 33327

ARTICLE III Mailing Address

134 Dockside Terrace Weston, Florida 33327

CRETARY OF STAT

ARTICLE IV Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent

The initial registered agent of the Company shall be HE&F Registered Agent Corp. The address of the initial registered agent is 2601 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 600, Miami, Florida 33133.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused these Articles of Organization to be executed on the $7\frac{4}{2}$ day of August 2001, effective upon filing same with the Florida Department of State.

FLORIDA FIRE SHIELD, LLC

a Florida limited liability company

Bv KEVIN

EVIN CROUSILLAT, Managing Member

::ODMA\GRPWISE\DOMAIN.PO.PO Library:126569.1

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of FLORIDA FIRE SHIELD, LLC, hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes §608.415.

HE&F Registered Agent, Corp.

B 069



::ODMA\GRPWISE\DOMAIN.PO.PO Library:126569.1